

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3698/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2005 in DBCSA No. 941/2001
in SBCWP No. 2375/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSTT.ENGR. RAJASTHAN S.A.M.BOARD,KOTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

ed by the

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of all the directions issu

High Court.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

ora)

Court Master

Court Master