

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11305/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2005 in DBCSA No.
941/2001 & SBCWP No. 2375/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

ASSTT.ENGR. RAJASTHAN S.A.M.BOARD,KOTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears to press this petition for
special leave on behalf of the petitioner.This special leave petition is dismissed for
want of prosecution.This order is passed in presence of the counsel
appearing for the respondent.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master